Farnell Page 773 Date: 06-09-06 time:17:24
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt
N
o
n-
co
m
p
lia
nt
Li
m
ite
d
 s
to
ck
 -
R
o
H
S
 r
ep
la
ce
m
en
t a
va
ila
b
le
R
o
H
S
23
S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
rs
 -
 I
n
te
g
ra
te
d
 C
ir
c
u
it
s
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
773Semiconductors - Integrated Circuits
300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 773
EEPROMs Vcc = Price Each
Mftr. Pins Pkg Description 5V ± Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 10+ 100+ 250+ +
4K
93LC66 MCHIP 8 SOIC 4K (256 × 16) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V 93LC66B/SN 975-8291● 29.00 24.00 20.00 – – – –
93LC66 MCHIP 8 SOIC 4K (256 × 16) Microwire Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND
TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V 93LC66B-I/SN 975-8305● 29.00 24.00 21.00 – – – –
93S66 ST 8 SOIC 4K (256 × 16) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP) . . . . 2.5V M93C66-WMN6P 988-2758● 28.00 24.00 22.00 15.00 – –
8K
08 ATM 8 DIL 8K (1K × 8) 2-Wire Serial EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AT24C08A-10PU-2.7 109-5757● 25.00 21.00 18.00 17.00 – –
08 ATM 8 SOIC 8K (1K × 8) 2-Wire Serial EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.5V AT24C08AN-10SU-2.7 109-5758● 25.00 21.00 17.00 17.00 – –
24C08 ST 8 DIL 8K (1K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . . . . 2.5V M24C08-WBN6P 988-2820● 25.00 22.00 20.00 15.00 – –
24C08 ST 8 SOIC 8K (1K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . . . . 2.5V M24C08-WMN6P 988-2839● 19.00 16.00 15.00 10.00 – –
24LC08 MCHIP 8 DIL 8K (1K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24LC08B/P 108-4245● 32.00 27.00 23.00 – – – –
24WC08 CAT 8 SOIC 8K (1K × 8) Serial EEPROM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6V CAT24WC08WI 880-3439● 30.00 26.00 21.00 – – – –
24LC080 MCHIP 8 SOIC 8K (1K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V 25LC080/SN. 300-1751 78.00 65.00 55.00 – – – –
24LC08 MCHIP 8 SOIC 8K (1K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V 24LC08B/SN 121-2669● 31.00 26.00 22.00 – – – –
080 MCHIP 8 SOIC 8K SPI Bus Serial EEPROM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5V 25LC080/SN 113-7302● 78.00 65.00 55.00 – – – –
MCHIP 8 SOIC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.5V 25LC080A-I/SN 119-6822● 51.00 43.00 36.00 – – – –
25C08 CAT 8 SOIC 8K (1K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6V CAT25C08VI 880-3528● 43.00 37.00 31.00 – – – –
25C08 CAT 8 TSSOP 8K (1K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6V CAT25C08YI 880-3579● 43.00 37.00 31.00 – – – –
95080 ST 8 SO-8 8Kbit Serial SPI Bus EEPROM With High Speed Clock . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5V M95080-WMN6P 109-9710● 32.00 28.00 26.00 18.00 – –
16K
16 ATM 8 DIL 16K (2K × 8) 2-Wire Serial EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.5V AT24C16A-10PU-2.7 109-5763● 30.00 24.00 20.00 20.00 – –
16 ATM 8 SOIC 16K (2K × 8) 2-Wire Serial EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.5V AT24C16AN-10SU-2.7 109-5764● 30.00 24.00 19.00 19.00 – –
24C16 ST 8 DIL 16K (2K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM ( Low Voltage) IND TEMP . . . . . 2.5V M24C16-WBN6P 988-2766● 21.00 18.00 17.00 12.00 – –
24C16 ST 8 SOIC 16K (2K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM ( Low Voltage) IND TEMP . . . . . 2.5V M24C16-WMN6P 988-2774● 21.00 18.00 17.00 12.00 – –
24LC16 MCHIP 8 DIL 16K (2K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . . . 2.5V 24LC16B-I/P 975-7953● 35.00 29.00 24.00 – – – –
24LC16 MCHIP 8 SOIC 16K (2K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V 24LC16B/SN 975-7945● 32.00 27.00 23.00 – – – –
24LC16 MCHIP 8 SOIC 16K (2K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . . . 2.5V 24LC16B-I/SNG 121-2925● 36.00 27.00 23.00 – – – –
24LC16 MCHIP 6 SOT-2316K (2K × 8) I²C Serial EEPROM - (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V 24LC16BT-I/OT 975-7961● 32.00 27.00 23.00 – – – –
24WC16 CAT 8 SOIC 16K (2K × 8) Serial EEPROM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6V CAT24WC16WI 880-3447● 34.00 29.00 24.00 – – – –
25C16 CAT 8 SOIC 16K (2K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6V CAT25C16VI 880-3536● 49.00 42.00 35.00 – – – –
25C16 CAT 8 TSSOP 16K (2K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6V CAT25C16YI 880-3587● 49.00 42.00 35.00 – – – –
25LC160 MCHIP 8 DIL 16K (2K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V 25LC160/P 108-4248● 82.00 69.00 58.00 – – – –
25LC160 MCHIP 8 SOIC 16K (2K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V 25LC160/SN 975-8127● 80.00 66.00 56.00 – – – –
25LC160 MCHIP 8 SOIC 16K (2K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . 2.5V 25LC160-I/SN 975-8135● 80.00 66.00 56.00 – – – –
MCHIP 8 SOIC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.5V 25LC160A-I/SN 108-4340● 54.00 45.00 38.00 – – – –
93C86 ST 8 DIL 16K (2K × 8 or 1K × 16) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND
TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V M93C86-WBN6P 988-2693● 41.00 35.00 32.00 24.00 – –
93C86 ST 8 SOIC 16K (2K × 8 or 1K × 16) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND
TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V M93C86-WMN6P 988-2707● 32.00 28.00 26.00 18.00 – –
93C86 CAT 8 SOIC 16K (2K × 8 or 1K × 16) Microwire Serial EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6V CAT93C86VI 880-3692● 34.00 29.00 24.00 – – – –
93LC86 MCHIP 8 SOIC 16K (2K × 8 or 1K × 16) Microwire Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low
Voltage (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V 93LC86-I/SN 119-6821● 82.00 69.00 58.00 – – – –
MCHIP 8 DIL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5.5V 93LC86C-I/P 119-6824● 46.00 38.00 32.00 – – – –
95160 ST 8 DIL 16K (2K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . . . 2.5V M95160-WBN6P 109-4316● 113.00 96.00 85.00 68.00 – –
95160 ST 8 SOIC 16K (2K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . . . 2.5V M95160-WMN6P 121-8167● 113.00 96.00 85.00 68.00 – –
32K
32 ATM 8 DIL 32K (4K × 8) 2-Wire Serial EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AT24C32A-10PU-2.7 109-5768● 40.00 33.00 28.00 27.00 – –
32 ATM 8 SOIC 32K (4K × 8) 2-Wire Serial EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AT24C32AN-10SU-2.7 109-5769● 40.00 33.00 26.00 27.00 – –
24LC32 MCHIP 8 DIL 32K (4K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V 24LC32A/P 108-4246● 46.00 38.00 32.00 – – – –
24LC32 MCHIP 8 SOIC 32K (4K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (207 mil). . . . . . . 2.5V 24LC32A/SM 121-2670● 46.00 38.00 32.00 – – – –
24LC32 MCHIP 8 SOIC 32K (4K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (150 mil). . . . . . . 24LC32A/SN 975-8003● 44.00 36.00 30.00 – – – –
24LC32 MCHIP 8 SOIC 32K (4K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . . . 24LC32A-I/SN 975-8011● 44.00 36.00 30.00 – – – –
24WC32 CAT 8 SOIC 32K (4K × 8) I²C Serial CMOS EEPROM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6V CAT24WC32WI 880-3455● 52.00 45.00 37.00 – – – –
24C32 ST 8 DIL 32K (4K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . . . 2.5V M24C32-WBN6P 120-2827● 143.00 121.00 107.00 86.00 – –
25C32 CAT 8 SOIC 32K (4K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6V CAT25C32VI 880-3595● 60.00 52.00 43.00 – – – –
25LC320 MCHIP 8 DIL 32K (4K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (150 mil). . . . 2.5V 25LC320/P 975-8143● 61.00 51.00 44.00 – – – –
25LC320 MCHIP 8 SOIC 32K (4K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (150 mil). . . . 2.5V 25LC320/SN 108-4249● 59.00 50.00 42.00 – – – –
95320 ST 8 SOIC 32k (4K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP) . . . . . 2.5V M95320-WMN6 366-3073▲ 252.00 214.00 189.00 151.00 – –
95320 ST 8 SOIC 32k (4K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP) . . . . . 2.5V M95320-WMN6P 115-9692● 252.00 214.00 189.00 151.00 – –
64K
64 ATM 8 DIL 64K (8K × 8) 2-Wire Serial EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AT24C64A-10PU-2.7 109-5772● 44.00 37.00 30.00 30.00 – –
64 ATM 8 SOIC 64K (8K × 8) 2-Wire Serial EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AT24C64AN-10SU-2.7 109-5773● 44.00 37.00 28.00 28.00 – –
24C64 ST 8 DIL 64k (8K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP) . . . . . 2.5V M24C64-WBN6P 109-4259● 179.00 152.00 134.00 107.00 – –
24C64 ST 8 SOIC 64k (8k × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . M24C64-WMN6P 988-2685● 46.00 40.00 37.00 27.00 – –
24LC64 MCHIP 8 DIL 64K (8K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . . . 2.5V 24LC64-I/P 975-8054● 54.00 45.00 38.00 – – – –
24LC64 MCHIP 8 SOIC 64K (8K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . . . 2.5V 24LC64-I/SM 975-8062● 54.00 45.00 38.00 – – – –
24LC64 MCHIP 8 SOIC 64K (8K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . . . 2.5V 24LC64-I/SN 975-8070● 51.00 43.00 36.00 – – – –
24WC64 CAT 8 SOIC 64K (8K × 8) I²C Serial CMOS EEPROM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . CAT24WC64WI 880-3463● 62.00 52.00 47.00 – – – –
24C65 MCHIP 8 DIL 64K (8K × 8) ’SMART’ Serial EEPROM, 5.0V, 12C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10% 24C65/P 975-7821● 164.00 137.00 116.00 – – – –
24C65 MCHIP 8 SOIC 64K (8K × 8) ’SMART’ Serial EEPROM, 5.0V, 12C. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10% 24C65T/SM 975-7848● 164.00 137.00 116.00 – – – –
24C65 MCHIP 8 DIL 64K (8K × 8) ’SMART’ Serial EEPROM, 5.0V, 12C (IND TEMP) . . . . . 10% 24C65-I/P 975-7830● 164.00 137.00 116.00 – – – –
24C65 MCHIP 8 SOIC 64K (8K × 8) ’SMART’ Serial EEPROM, 5.0V, 12C (IND TEMP) . . . . . 5V 24C65T-I/SM. 344-3978 164.00 137.00 116.00 – – – –
24C65 MCHIP 8 SOIC 64K (8K × 8) ’SMART’ Serial EEPROM, 5.0V, 12C (IND TEMP) . . . . . 5V 24C65T-I/SM 121-2682● 131.00 109.00 91.00 – – – –
24LC65 MCHIP 8 DIL 64K (8K × 8) ’SMART’ Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND
TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V 24LC65-I/P 120-0024● 126.00 105.00 87.00 – – – –
24LC65 MCHIP 8 DIL 64K (8K × 8) ’SMART’ Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage . . . . . . . 24LC65/P 975-8089● 164.00 137.00 116.00 – – – –
24LC65 MCHIP 8 SOIC 64K (8K × 8) ’SMART’ Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage . . . . . . . 24LC65/SM 975-8097● 164.00 137.00 116.00 – – – –
25C64 CAT 8 SOIC 64K (8K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . CAT25C64VI 880-3609● 71.00 61.00 51.00 – – – –
25LC640 MCHIP 8 DIL 64K (8K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . 2.5V 25LC640-I/P 975-8151● 61.00 51.00 44.00 – – – –
25LC640 MCHIP 8 SOIC 64K (8K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . 2.5V 25LC640-I/SN 975-8160● 59.00 50.00 42.00 – – – –
64 ATM 32 PLCC 64K (8K × 8) CMOS Parallel EEPROM with Page Write and DSP -
150ns Access . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AT28C64B-15JU 109-5783● 172.00 140.00 111.00 110.00 – –
64 ATM 28 DIL 64K (8K × 8) CMOS Parallel EEPROM with Page Write and DSP -
150ns Access . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AT28C64B-15PU 109-5784● 172.00 140.00 118.00 117.00 – –
28C64 CAT 8 SOIC 64K (8K × 8) CMOS Parallel EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . CAT28C64WI 880-3706● 217.00 185.00 148.00 – – – –
28C64 CAT 8 PLCC 64K (8K × 8) CMOS Parallel EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5V CAT28C64GI 880-3714● 217.00 185.00 148.00 – – – –
28HC64 XCR 28 DIL 64K (8K × 8) CMOS EEPROM - 70ns Access (with DP) . . . . . . . . . . . 5V X28HC64P70 563-900 1,446.00 1,066.00 746.00 – – – –
95640 ST 8 SOIC 64k (8K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP) . . . . . 2.5V M95640-WMN6P 113-2001● 224.00 190.00 168.00 134.00 – –
128K
128 ATM 8 DIL 128K (16K × 8) 2-Wire Serial EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AT24C128-10PU-2.7 109-5761● 78.00 64.00 53.00 53.00 – –
128 ATM 8 SOIC 128K (16K × 8) 2-Wire Serial EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AT24C128N-10SU-2.7 109-5762● 78.00 64.00 53.00 53.00 – –
24LC128 MCHIP 8 DIL 128K (16K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . 24LC128-I/P 975-7929● 80.00 66.00 56.00 – – – –
24LC128 MCHIP 8 SOIC 128K (16K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . 2.5V 24LC128-I/SN 975-7937● 78.00 65.00 55.00 – – – –
24WC128 CAT 8 SOIC 128K (16K × 8) I²C Serial CMOS EEPROM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6V CAT24WC128WI 880-3471● 84.00 72.00 64.00 – – – –
25C128 CAT 8 SOIC 128K (16K × 8) SPI Serial CMOS EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6V CAT25C128VI 880-3617● 101.00 86.00 77.00 – – – –
95128 ST 8 DIL 128K (16K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . 2.5V M95128-WBN6P 109-4315● 260.00 222.00 195.00 156.00 – –
95128 ST 8 SOIC 128K (16K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . M95128-WMN6P 975-5870● 253.00 215.00 190.00 161.00 – –
256K
256 ATM 8 DIL 256K (32K × 8) 2-Wire Serial EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AT24C256-10PU-2.7 109-5765● 94.00 77.00 61.00 60.00 – –
256 ATM 8 SOIC 256K (32K × 8) 2-Wire Serial EEPROM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AT24C256N-10SU-2.7 109-5767● 94.00 77.00 61.00 60.00 – –
24LC256 MCHIP 8 DIL 256K (32K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . 2.5V 24LC256-I/P 975-7970● 113.00 94.00 80.00 – – – –
24LC256 MCHIP 8 SOIC 256K (32K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP,
207 mil). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2.5V 24LC256-I/SM 975-7988● 113.00 94.00 80.00 – – – –
24LC256 MCHIP 8 SOIC 256K (32K × 8) Serial CMOS EEPROM - Low Voltage (IND TEMP). . . 24LC256-I/SN 975-7996● 111.00 93.00 83.00 – – – –
24WC256 CAT 8 SOIC 256K (32K × 8) I²C Serial CMOS EEPROM. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . CAT24WC256XI 880-3480● 133.00 114.00 101.00 – – – –